
2018 Dakota Baseball Schedule 
Updated 3/5/18 

 

Date  Opponent  Location  Time   Bus Time 

3-15  Aquin   Aquin   4:30 

3-16  Aquin   Aquin   4:30   3:10 

3-19  Guilford  Guilford  4:30   2:50 

3-19  Guilford  Dakota (JV)  4:30 

3-20  Forreston  Dakota   4:30  

3-20  Forreston  Forreston (JV)  4:30   3:10 

3-22  Forreston  Forreston  4:30    3:00 

3-22  Forreston  Dakota (JV)  4:30 

3-24  Warren  Warren   11:00 

3-24  Warren  Dakota (JV) DH  11:00 

3-27  Milledgeville  Milledgeville  4:00 (JV After) 

3-29  Milledgeville  Dakota   4:00 (JV After) 

4-7  River Ridge  River Ridge  11:00 (JV After) 

4-10  Polo   Polo   4:30 (JV Innings After) 

4-12  Polo   Dakota   4:30 (JV Innings After) 

4-17  Orangeville  Dakota  (Varsity) 4:30 

4-18  Orangeville  Dakota (JV, DH) 4:30 

4-19  Orangeville  Orangeville (Varsity) 4:30 

4-21  Lena   Dakota   11:00 (JV After) 

4-24  Amboy   Amboy   4:30  

4-24  Amboy   Dakota (JV)  4:30 

4-26  Amboy   Dakota   4:30  

4-26  Amboy   Amboy (JV)  4:30 

5-3  Du-Pec   Dakota   4:30  

5-3  Du-Pec   Pecatonica (JV) 4:30 

5-7  Du-Pec   Pecatonica  4:30  

5-7  Du-Pec   Dakota (JV)  4:30 

5-8  AFC   Dakota   4:30 (JV After) 

5-10  AFC   AFC   4:30 (JV After)   

5-14  Regional Week TBD (Varsity) 

# Waiting on confirmation on a game with Freeport 

## JV might play split when the varsity is playing, waiting for numbers from conference 

schools 



2018 Dakota HS Girls Softball Schedule 
Updated 3/5/18 

 

Date  Opponent  Location   Time  Bus Time 

3-12  Hononegah  Swanson Park (Roscoe) 4:30 (Var and JV @ 4:30) 

3-13  Aquin   Freeport (Read Park) No FS 4:30    3:20 

3-14  Eastland  Eastland   4:30    2:50 

3-15  Aquin   Dakota  (Varsity Only)  DH 4:30 

3-19  Hononegah  Swanson Park V and JV @ 4:30    2:50 

3-20  Forreston  Dakota  (JV 5 Innings)  4:30 

3-22  Forreston  German Valley (JV 5 innings) 4:30           3:10 

3-27  Milledgeville  Milledgeville (Varsity Only) 4:00    2:10 

3-29  Milledgeville  Dakota  (Varsity Only)  4:00 

4-3  Pecatonica  Dakota    4:30 

4-5  Pecatonica  Pecatonica   4:30 

4-7  TBD   East Tournament  TBD 

4-10  Polo   Polo    4:30 

4-12  Polo   Dakota    4:30 

4-17  Orangeville  Dakota    4:30 

4-19  Orangeville  Orangeville   4:30 

4-20  Lena   Dakota    4:30 

4-21  TBD   Byron Tournament  TBD 

4-23  E. Dubuque  Dakota    4:30 

4-24  Amboy   Amboy  (JV at Dakota) 4:30 

4-26  Amboy   Dakota  (JV @ Amboy) 4:30 

5-3  Durand  Dakota  (JV After 5 innings) 4:30 

5-7  Durand  Durand (JV After 5 Innings) 4:30 

5-8  AFC   Dakota  (Varsity Only)  4:30 

5-10  AFC   AFC (Varsity Only)  4:30 

JV will play after varsity unless noted on the schedule. 

 

Games highlighted in yellow have been canceled 

 

 

 



2018 Dakota HS Boys Track 
Updated 3/5/18 

 

Date  Opponent   Location  Time  Bus Time 

3-23  Forreston   Forreston  4:00 

4-5  TT/ED/Galena   River Ridge  4:00 

4-10  Pecatonica   Pecatonica  4:00 

4-16  Lena    Lena   4:00 

4-17  Byron/Winnebago  Winnebago  4:15 

4-18  PC    Dakota   4:15 

4-20  Several   Oregon  4:00 

4-21  Several   Rockford Christian 9:00 

4-24  Forreston   Forreston  4:00 

4-30  Several   Lena   4:00 

5-1  Pecatonica   Pecatonica  4:00 

5-4  Several   Winnebago  4:15 

5-10  Conference NUIC  Pecatonica  4:00 

5-14  Conference FS NUIC  Forreston  4:00 

5-18  Sectionals   Oregon  TBD 

5-24, 25, 16 State    Charleston  TBD 

 

#Will be another home meet added        

 

 

 

 

  

  



2018 Dakota HS Girls Track 
Updated 3/20/2018 

Date  Opponent   Location  Time  Bus Time 

3-27-18 Dixon/Oregon   Dixon   4:00    

4-3-18  Forreston   Forreston  4:00 

4-5-18  Pecatonica   Pecatonica  4:00## 

4-9-18  Lena    Lena (Coed meet) 4:00 

4-11-18 Lena    Lena   4:00 

4-13-18 Freeport   Freeport  4:30 

4-17-18 Forreston   Forreston  4:00 

4-18-18 PC/Genoa Kingston  Dakota   4:30 

4-20-18 Oregon   Oregon  4:00 

4-21-18 Rockford Christian  Rockford Christian 9:00 

4-23-18 Lena    Lena   4:00 

4-26-18 Winnebago   Winnebago  4:15 

5-3-18  NUIC Conference  Lena   4:00 

5-7-18  Forreston   Forreston  4:00 

5-14-18 NUIC FS Conference   River Ridge  4:00 

 

## Same night as the musical  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2018 Dakota JH Track 

4/2/2018 

 

Date  Opponent   Location  Time  Bus Time 

4-2  Practice Begins  Dakota Track 

4-10  Several   Forreston  4:00 

4-11  Lena/PC/Stockton/Durand Dakota   4:15 

4-19  Several   Forreston  4:15 

4-26  Several   Monroe  4:00 

4-30  Several   Winnebago  4:00# 

5-8  Conference Meet  Lena   4:00 

 

#Still waiting contract confirmation 

 

 

  

 


